

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12697/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in TC No.134/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B. DESRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., SALEM Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that notice has been served on the sole respondent, which has been
acknowledged by them by stating that the matter has been forwarded to the
concerned authority.

Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks from
today.

List the matter on 4th January, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar