

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12697/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in TC No.134/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B. DESRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., SALEM Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final hearing on 29th April, 2008.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12697/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in TC No.134/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B. DESRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., SALEM Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

